

## **Alexander County Administration**

621 Liledoun Road, Taylorsville, NC 28681 Phone (828) 632-9332 ~ Fax (828) 632-0059

# ALEXANDER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TAYLORSVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

**REGULAR MEETING** 

CVCC – ALEXANDER CAMPUS

AGENDA April 17, 2023

Call to Order 6:00 pm Chairman Marty Pennell

Invocation Commissioner Ronnie Reese

Pledge of Allegiance Chairman Marty Pennell

**Commissioner's Report** 

Adoption of Agenda Chairman Marty Pennell

#### **Regular Meeting**

1. Public Hearing – Schneider Mills Industrial Development Incentive

David Icenhour, CEcD Executive Director, Alex. Co. EDC

2. CDBG Sterling Road Project

Ben Willis, WPCOG Community & Economic Development Director

3. Alexander Co. Household Hazardous Waste / Document Destruction Day – Saturday, May 6, 2023

Chairman Marty Pennell

4. Budget Ordinance Amendments #56 - #57

Jamie Starnes Clerk to the Board

5. Other Business

#### **Consent Agenda**

- A. Tax Release Requests for March 27, 2023 thru April 9, 2023 total \$568.73 and Tax Refund for March 27, 2023 thru April 9, 2023 total \$1,440.20.
- B. Minutes from March 6, 2023 Regular Commissioners Meeting.
- C. Alexander County Juvenile Crime Prevention Council NC DPS Community Programs County Funding Plan and Certification for FY 2023 2024.
- D. Alexander County Courthouse Concept Design Agreement.
- E. Personnel Policy Revisions.

### **Adjournment**

Closed Session – 143-318.11 a (5 & 6) Contractual and Personnel